You are here:
 

TPCG News Room

Parish President Gordon E. Dove

 

Boil Water Advisory Update

Sunday September 02, 2012 08:42 am - 1049 Views - Posted By Administration
Boil Water Advisory Update

Consolidated Waterworks District #1 Terrebonne Parish has been given authority by The Department of Health and Hospitals, State of Louisiana, to activate the lifting of the Boil Water Advisory on the following portions of Terrebonne Parish: 1-The area south of North Hollywood Road, to the west of Morrison Ave. to the north of Bayou Terrebonne and the east of the Intracoastal Canal. 2-The area south of Bayou Terrebonne, west of St. Charles Street and Southdown Mandalay Road and North of Bayou Black and east of the Intracoastal Waterway. EXCEPT for that area along Tunnel Blvd from Levron Street heading west. 3-The area south of Bayou Black, east of 3303 Hwy 182 and north and west of the Intracoastal Canal. 4- The entire Bayou Dulagre area, Hwy 315 to the end of the road. 5-The area east of Dean Court, South of Industrial Blvd and Grand Caillou Road both sides and north of the Dulac Water Tank or 7618 Hwy 57. EXCEPT for the Patriot Point Subdivision and Ellender High School. Points of interest that will not be required to observe the Boil Water Advisory would be: Terrebonne High School, Terrebonne General Medical Center, Main Street Downtown Houma, Old Houma along and around Central Ave and Maple Street Park, Barrios and Mulberry Subdivisions, Summerfield Subdivision east of St Charles/Southdown Mandalay Road, Chabert Medical Center, Gulf Island, Dolphin, La Ship all of Bayou Dularge and all of Dulac north of the Dulac Water Tank ###

Additional Information

Contact

Hours of Operation

  • Monday thru Friday
  • 7:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Physical Address

  • Government Tower
  • 8026 Main Street, Suite 700
  • Houma, LA 70360

Mailing Address

  • P. O. Box 2768
  • Houma, LA 70361
 
Return To Top